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Name Signature Date

Notification No.: PMEX/MKT, BD&CSS/2025/05

Revision in NCCPL’s Tariff for Capital Gains Tax (CGT) Related Services

February 07, 2025

This is in continuation to Circular No. PMEX/MKT. BD&CSS/2017/31 dated December 07, 2017. 

All market participants are hereby informed that NCCPL’s  revised tariff for CGT related services communicated
through NCCPL’s circular No. NCCPL/CM/SEPTEMBER-23/06 dated September 11, 2023 have been made
effected for PMEX from July 01, 2024.

The revised tariff is as follow:

Annual Trade Value
NCCPL Charges (Rs.)
Existing Revised

PMEX Charges (Rs.)
No Change 

Total Revised
Charges

Up to Rs. 100,000                                        -                       100                               -                                 100
Rs. 100,000 to Rs. 5 million                      250                    250                               -                                 250
Rs. 5 million to Rs. 10 million                  300                     300                             60                                360
Rs. 10 million to Rs. 50 million                350                     350                            250                               600
Rs. 50 million to Rs. 100 million            1,000                  1,000                           800                              1,800
Rs. 100 million to Rs. 500 million           3,000                 4,000                          2,000                            6,000
Rs. 500 million to Rs. 1 billion                3,500                 5,000                          3,500                            8,500
Over Rs, 1 billion                                     5.000                 10,000                        5,000                           15,000

For further information/assistance, please call our Customer Support Services on 021-111-11-PMEX (7639) from
07:30AM to 11:00PM on trading days or send email to support@pmex.com.pk 

Best regards,

Zaki ur Rehman

Chief Business Officer

12



Notification No.: PMEX/MKT, BD&CSS/2022/30 September 28,2022

PMEX Trading Fee Criteria

This is in continuation to PMEX Notification No.: PMEX/MKT, BD&CSS-2022/24 dated July 15, 2022. 

In this regard, to keep the PMEX trading fee fair and in sync with the dynamic value of the commodities,

the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP) has approved the adoption of the criteria for

the calculation of the PMEX trading fee @ 0.009% of the contract value for all futures  contracts with a

floor fee of Rs. 30, except PMEX Milli Told Gold Futures Contracts , with effect from October 03, 2022.

The contribution to Investor Protection Fund (IPF) will be @ 1% and the SECP Transaction Fee will be @

10% of the PMEX trading fee.

All Brokers are requested to take note of the above and inform their customers accordingly.

With reference to the above PMEX Circular pertaining to PMEX Trading Fee, Please note

and sign below:

Account Holder Name Account Holder Signature Date
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Name Signature Date

Notification No.: PMEX/MKT, BD&CSS/2025/10 February 28, 2025

Profit on Balances and Front-End Fee

In continuation to Circular No. PMEX/MKT, BD & CSS/2024/03 dated January 31, 2024, Pakistan Mercantile
Exchange (PMEX) is pleased to update all market participants regarding the below changes: 

a)         Profit on Balances: Effective March 1, 2025 all the profit on blances of brokers and their customers will
            be passed on to them after deducting PMEX Charges Previously only 50% of the profit was passed on to
            them.

b)      SGF Contribution Methodology (SGF): Effective March 1,2025, contribution into SGF will be made by
            both, buyer and seller at the rate of 0.00031% of the trade value. Previously, this contribution was made as
            50% of the profit on balances of brokers and their customer after deduction of PMEX Charges.

c)         Reduction in PMEX Charges: PMEX Charges have been reduced from 3% to 2.25%, effective January 
          1,2025. Additionally, this charge will be further reduced to 1.5% from January 2026, providing continued
            benefit to broker and their customers.

d)      Front-End Fee: With the full pass-through of profit on balances, the cost of technology previously coverd
            through these earnings will now be shared by the buyer and seller. To facilitate this, a Front-End fee of 0.001%
            of the added value will be introduced. effective March 1, 2025.

For further information/assistance, please call our Customer Support Services on 021-111-11-PMEX (7639) from
07:30AM to 11:00PM on trading days or send email to support@pmex.com.pk 

Best regards,

Zaki ur Rehman

Chief Business Officer
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   S/N 010226
Region Sindh

Tick 
Value

Contracts
Commision 

(Per Lot) 
Each Side

Intial 
Margin

Treshold
(Auto Liquidation)

Please refer to Note#11

Tick 
Value

Contracts
Commision 

(Per Lot) 
Each Side

Intial 
Margin

Treshold
(Auto Liquidation)

Please refer to Note#11

$10
Gold 100 Ounce
Tick Size $0.10

Rs 2500 3.25% 50% $1
EUR/USD 10,000
Tick Size $0.0001

Rs 1000 1.25% 50%

$1
Gold 10 Ounce
Tick Size $0.10

Rs 500 3.25% 50% $1
GBP/USD 10,000
Tick Size $0.0001

Rs 1000 1.00% 50%

$0.10
Gold 1 Ounce
Tick Size $0.10

Rs 35 3.25% 50% 10 YEN
USD/JPY 10,000
Tick Size 0.001 yen

Rs 1000 1.25% 50%

$0.001
Gold Micro Ounce
Tick Size $0.10

Rs 0.25 3.25% 50% $1
AUD/USD 10,000
Tick Size $0.0001

Rs 1000 1.50% 50%

$5
Silver 5,000 Ounce
Tick Size $0.001

Rs 15000 8.75% 50% 1 CAD
USD/CAD 10,000
Tick Size 0.0001 CAD

Rs 1000 1.00% 50%

$0.50
Silver 500 Ounce
Tick Size $0.001

Rs 1500 8.75% 50% 1 CHF
USD/CHF 10,000
Tick Size 0.0001 CHF

Rs 1000 1.25% 50%

$0.10
Silver 100 Ounce
Tick Size $0.001

Rs 350 8.75% 50% 1 GBP EUR/GBP 10,000
Tick Size $0.0001 GBP

Rs 1000 1.00% 50%

$0.01
Silver 10 Ounce
Tick Size $0.001

Rs 30 8.75% 50% 10 YEN
EUR/JPY 10,000
Tick Size 0.001 YEN

Rs 1000 1.25% 50%

$5
Platinum 50 Ounce
Tick Size $0.10

Rs 10000 10.75% 50% 10 YEN
GBP/JPY 10,000
Tick Size 0.001 YEN

Rs 1000 1.50% 50%

$0.50
Platinum 5 Ounce
Tick Size $0.10

Rs 1000 10.75% 50% 10 YEN
CHF/JPY 10,000
Tick Size 0.001 YEN

Rs 1000 1.25% 50%

$0.50
Copper 1000 Pounds
Tick Size $0.0005

Rs 300 6.25% 50% 10 YEN
AUD/JPY 10,000
Tick Size 0.001 YEN

Rs 1000 1.50% 50%

$12.50
Copper 25000 Pounds
Tick Size $0.0005

Rs 7500 6.25% 50% 1 CAD
EUR/CAD 10,000
Tick Size 0.0001 CAD

Rs 1000 1.00% 50%

$10
Crude 1000 Barrels
Tick Size $0.01

Rs 7000 4.75% 50% 1 AUD
EUR/AUD 10,000
Tick Size 0.0001 AUD

Rs 1000 1.25% 50%

$1
Crude 100 Barrels
Tick Size $0.01

Rs 700 4.75% 50% 1 CHF
EUR/CHF 10,000
Tick Size 0.0001CHF

Rs 1000 1.00% 50%

$0.10
Crude 10 Barrels
Tick Size $0.01

Rs 70 4.75% 50% 1 CHF
GBP/CHF 10,000
Tick Size 0.0001CHF

Rs 1000 1.25% 50%

$10
Brent 1000 Barrels
Tick Size $0.01

Rs 5000 4.75% 50% 1 CAD
AUD/CAD 10,000
Tick Size 0.0001 CAD 

Rs 1000 1.00% 50%

$1
Brent 100 Barrels
Tick Size $0.01

Rs 500 4.75% 50% $0.25
Nasdaq 1
Tick Size 0.25

Rs 500 3.00% 50%

$0.10
Brent 10 Barrels
Tick Size $0.01

Rs 50 4.75% 50% $0.50
2 Nasdaq 
Tick Size 0.25

Rs 3000 3.00% 50%

$10
Natural Gas 10k
Tick Size $0.001

Rs 6000 9.25% 50% $0.25
S&P500    1 
Tick Size 0.25

Rs 36 2.50% 50%

$1
Natural Gas 1k
Tick Size $0.001

Rs 1000 9.25% 50% $1
Dow Jones 1
Tick Size 1

Rs 1000 2.25% 50%

$10
Palladium 100 Ounce 
Tick Size $0.10

Rs 3000 12.25% 50% $5
JPYEQTY 1 (Nikkei 225)
5 index points Rs 600 3.00% 50%

$5
ICOTTON 50,000 pounds
Tick Size 0.01 cents

Rs 7000 3.75% 50% $25
JPYEQTY 5 (Nikkei 225)
5 index points Rs 3000 3.00% 50%

$ 0 . 5
ICOTTON 5000 pounds
Tick Size 0.01 cents

Rs 700 3.75% 50% $12.5
IWHEAT 5000 Bushel
Tick Size 0.25 cents

Rs 3000 3.25% 50%

$12.5
ICORN 5000 Bushel
Tick Size 0.25 cents

Rs 3000 2.50% 50% $12.5
ISOYBEAN 5000 Bushel
Tick Size 0.25 cents

Rs 3000 2.25% 50%

$0.25
Aluminum 1 MT
Tick Size $0.25 

Rs 100 3.25% 50% $1.25
Aluminum 5 MT
Tick Size $0.25 

Rs 1000 3.25% 50%

Date

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & COMMISSION STRUCTURE 

Account Holder Name

Account Holder Signature

Note:
1) Margin percentage is subject to change as per PMEX directive & for latest margin percentages you can refer to 
PMEX Website 
2) 1 troy ounce is equivalent to 31.10 grams (2.66 tola)
3) 1 Barrel is equivalent to 159 liters or 42 US gallons 
4)A metric ton is equal to 1000 kilograms, or one megagram (one million grams).
5)MMBTU stands for one million British Thermal Units
6) 1 Bushel of Corn is equivalent to 25.40 kg

1 Bushel of Soybean is equivalent to 27.22 kg
1 Bushel of Wheat is equivalent to 27.21 kg

7) All above mentioned products are cash settled only
8) Short sell is allowed in all above mentioned products
9) Market opens at 4:00 am (Monday) & 4:30 am PKT. (Tuesday-Friday)
10) PMEX fee & Government taxes are applicable along with above commissions
11) The above mentioned commissions are subject to change upon broker's direction
12) An amount of Rs 10,000 shall be deducted Annually as Account Maintenance Charges
13) Rs 6,000 shall be deducted for account opening charges
14) Kindly note that when net liquidity/balance shall come down to 50% of the margin required, trades will be auto 
settled



A. IDENTITY DETAILS OF APPLICANT

1. Full name of Applicant (Asper CNIC/SNIC/NICOP/ARC/POC/Passport^) Mr./Mrs./Ms.

2. a. Father’s/Husband’s Name:                                                                                      2.b. Mother’s Maiden Name:

3. a. Nationality:                                                 b. Marital status:               Single                Married          c. Status:              Resident             Non-Resident

d. Place of Birth:                                            b. Gender:                         Male                  Female

4. a. CNIC/SNIC/NICOP/ARC/POC No:

b. Expiry date:                                                c. issue date:                                                                               Life time:

5. Passport detail:^                                             Passport Number:                                                              Place of Issue:
(For a foreigner or non-resident Pakistani)                Date of issue:                                                                     Date of Expiry:
6. Date of Birth
B. ADDRESS  DETAILS OF APPLICANT

1.(a) Mailing Address:
(Address should be different from authorized intermediary business address except for employees of authorized intermediary):

 City/Town/Village:                           Province/State                                               Country:

Specify the proof of address submitted for mailing address^: 

2. (a) Permanent Address:
City/Town/Vilage:                        Province/state                        Country
(Mandatory if different from above or overseas address) 

Specify the proof of address submitted for permanent address^: 

C. OTHER DETAILS

1. Gross Annual Income Details (please specify) Below Rs. 100,000

Rs. 100,001 -Rs. 250.000

Rs.250,000 - Rs. 500,000

Rs. 500,001 -Rs. 1,000,000

Rs. 1,000,001- Rs.2,500,000

Above Rs. 2,500,001 

2. Source of Income:

3. (a) Occupation:
[Please tick(    )the appropriate
box]
(b) Name of Employer/Business
(Include symbol if employer listed company)

Job Title / Designation                                (d) Department

(e) Address of Employer/Business:

D. BANK DETAIS/E-WALLET

Bank / E-Wallet Name:

IBAN / E-Wallet No.

Bank  Name:

E-Wallet ProviderName:

E. DECLARATION

IBAN No.:

E-Wallet Number:

I hereby confirm that all the information furnished above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and I undertake to inform you of any changes 
therein, immediately. In case of any of the above information is found to be untrue or false or misleading or misrepresenting, I am aware that I maybe held liable for it.
I hereby, unconditionally and irrevocably, declare, confirm and acknowledge  having read in full and understood the relevant term and conditions attached as an
Annexure to this KYC Application Form duly provided to me by the authorized Intermediary at the time of filling of this KYC application  Form....................................
I hereby acknowledge that I was informed by the Authorized Intermediary at the time of filling of this KYC application  Form that these terms and conditions are 
prescribed under CKO Regulation, 2017 and are also available on the website of CKO further, Ivae no doubt or concern that the term and conditions shared with me 
by the Authorized Intermediary are any different from the one specified in CKO Regulations, 2017 and available an CKO’s website...........................................................

Signature of the applicant
No^

Date: (dd/mm/yyyy) Signature of the applicant as per CNIC/SNIC/NICOP/ARC/POC/Passport

(Only applicable if Applicant signature is different)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

I hereby confirm and acknowledge having provide in full the relevant terms and conditions attached as an Annexure to this KYC Application Form to the customer at 
the time of filling of this KYC Application Form.

I hereby confirm that I have informed the Customer at the time of filling this KYC Application Form regarding the availability of these terms and conditions in CKO
Regulation 2017 and on the website of CKO, I further confirm and acknowledge that I have no doubt or concern that the terms and conditions shared with Customer
by me are not updated and has any difference when compared with the terms and conditions specified in CKO Regulations, 2017 and available at CKO website.

Authorized Signatory Date Seal/Stam of the Authorized Intermediary

* Optional ** For NICOP/ARC/POC/Passport. Email is mandatory and Mobile number is Optional. Whereas for CNIC/SNIC, Mobile Number is Mandatory and 
   Email is Optional, however, in case of online account opening, both mobile number and email address are mandatory for resident individual Pakistani customer.
   In case of SNIC where country of stay is not Pakistan, email will be mandatory. *** IBAN / E-Wallet Number Shall be mandatory for all customer except for those
   who have providing undertaking for exelusion from IBAN requirement due to any exception available under the applicable law, rules, regulations etc or where permitted
   by CKO for reasons to be recorded. 

(b) Tel.(Off)*:                                   (c) Tel. (Res.)*:                                (d) Mobile**:                                            (e) Emaile: (if any)

Agriculturist
Retired Person
Professional

Business
Student
Service

Housewife
Business Executive
Govt./Public sector

Household
Industrialist
Other(Specify)

ü

(b) Tel.(Off)*:                             (c) Tel. (Res.)*:                          (d) Mobile**:                               (e) Emaile**:

2-Shahrah Aiwan-e-Sanat-o-Tijarat, Lahore-Pakistan

KNOW YOUR CUSTOMER (KYC) APPLICATION FORM

To be also used for Online Account Opening Form

INDIVIDUAL
(Please use BLOCK LETTERS to fill the form)
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Authorized Trader

Name Designation Signature Contact Number

Designated Employee

Name Designation Signature Contact Number

Account Holder

Name CNIC No
Trader

Account Code
Date
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Name Signature Date

GUIDELINES FOR CUSTOMERS OF FUTURES BROKERS
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Email: compliance@hgmarkets.pk 
Web: www.hgmarkets.pk    

FAISALABAD OFFICE:
3,4 Ground Floor, 
Kohinoor One Plaza,
Jarawala Road,
Faisalabad. Pakistan.
Ph: 041-8502125

SARGODHA OFFICE:
1st Floor, Al Aziz Manzal, 
Club Road, Opp. Cantonment
Board Office, Sargodha
Pakistan  
Tel: (92-48) 3768470 /73

KARACHI  OFFICE:
BC-11, Block 5, Kehkashan
Clifton, Karachi 
Pakistan. 
UAN: (92-21) 111-800-000 
FAX: (92-21) 35867191 

REGISTERED  OFFICE:
2-Race Course Road, 
Lahore - Pakistan.
Tel: (92-42) 36307344-48 
UAN : 111-800-000
Fax :(92-42) 36303972 

ISLAMABAD OFFICE:

Pakland Tower2, 8th Floor,

F9/G9, New Blue Area

Islamabad-Pakistan

Tel: (92-51) 6130336
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